+8.1% +100 bps +70 bps +16.1%

DILUTED EPS*REVENUE*

3RD QUARTER RESULTS NINE MONTHS RESULTS

2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

BUSINESS SYSTEM

SIMPLIFY AND FOCUS – EXECUTION IN A DYNAMIC ENVIRONMENT

1. Execute 80 / 20 – expand margin, drive service levels, win
participation

2. Supply chain management - support service levels, minimize
disruption, optimization cost position, reduce inventory

3. Accelerate digitization roadmap

4. Organization health, agility and flexibility operating in
dynamic economy / markets

5. Conduct business the right and responsible way every day

*Refer to appendix in the earnings news release for adjusted measures reconciliations. 25

2022 KEY PRIORITIESSTRATEGIC PILLARS

PORTFOLIO
MANAGEMENT

ORGANIZATION
DEVELOPMENT

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – Q3 2022

26

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements

Restructuring
& Senior

Leadership
Costs

Acquisition
Related Items

Portfolio
Management

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Net Sales
Renewables 111,119$   -$   -$   -$   111,119$
Residential 215,592   -   -   -   215,592
Agtech 44,217   -   -   (2,326)   41,891
Infrastructure 20,363   -   -   -   20,363

Consolidated Sales 391,291   -   -   (2,326)   388,965
Income from operations

Renewables 14,216   (42)   126   -   14,300
Residential 35,802   12   476   -   36,290
Agtech 3,777   232   -   481   4,490
Infrastructure 2,572   -   -   -   2,572

Segments Income 56,367   202   602   481   57,652
Unallocated corporate expense (8,971)   82   522   -   (8,367)

Consolidated income from operations 47,396   284   1,124   481   49,285
Interest expense 1,048   -   -   -   1,048
Other expense 363   -   -   -   363
Income before income taxes 45,985   284   1,124   481   47,874
Provision for income taxes 11,690   74   285   124   12,173

Income from continuing operations 34,295$   210$   839$   357$   35,701$
Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 1.08$   0.01$   0.02$   0.01$   1.12$

Three Months Ended September 30, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – Q3 2022

27

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure
Net Sales 391,291$   111,119$   215,592$   44,217$   20,363$
Less: Processing Revenues* (2,326)   -   -   (2,326)   -
Adjusted Net Sales 388,965$   111,119$   215,592$   41,891$   20,363$

[…]

Stock Compensation Recovery -   -   -   -   -
Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 1,764   296   313   142   55

Adjusted EBITDA 57,200   16,684   38,899   5,647   3,416
Adjusted EBITDA Margin 14.7% 15.0% 18.0% 13.5% 16.8%

Three months ended September 30, 2022

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale
Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – Q3 2021

28

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements

Restructuring &
Senior

Leadeship
Transition Costs

Acquisition
Related Items

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Portfolio
Management*

Adjusted
Financial

Measures*
Net Sales

Renewables 130,162$   -$   -$   130,162$   -$   130,162$
Residential 171,545   -   -   171,545   -   171,545
Agtech 48,975   -   -   48,975   (3,825)   45,150
Infrastructure 18,671   -   -   18,671   -   18,671

Consolidated Sales 369,353   -   -   369,353   (3,825)   365,528
Income from operations

Renewables 12,206   523   2,064   14,793   -   14,793
Residential 29,482   83   -   29,565   -   29,565
Agtech 2,227   293   -   2,520   1,387   3,907
Infrastructure 1,640   -   -   1,640   -   1,640

Segments Income 45,555   899   2,064   48,518   1,387   49,905
Unallocated corporate expense (7,577)   41   53   (7,483)   -   (7,483)

Consolidated income from operations 37,978   940   2,117   41,035   1,387   42,422
Interest expense 491   -   -   491   -   491
Other expense 72   -   -   72   -   72
Income before income taxes 37,415   940   2,117   40,472   1,387   41,859
Provision for income taxes 9,561   198   515   10,274   355   10,629

Income from continuing operations 27,854$   742$   1,602$   30,198$   1,032$   31,230$
Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 0.84$   0.02$   0.05$   0.91$   0.03$   0.94$

Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

*Recast to exclude processing equipment business which was reclassified as held for sale as of March 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – Q3 2021

29

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure
Net Sales 369,353$   130,162$   171,545$   48,975$   18,671$

[…]

Stock Compensation Expense (125)   -   -   (36)   -
Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 1,709   224   264   139   27

Adjusted EBITDA 50,104   17,074   31,979   5,052   2,442

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 13.7% 13.1% 18.6% 11.2% 13.1%

Three months ended September 30, 2021

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale
Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – YTD SEPTEMBER 2022

30

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements

Restructuring
& Senior

Leadership
Costs

Acquisition
Related Items

Portfolio
Management

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Net Sales
Renewables 291,451$   -$   -$   -$   291,451$
Residential 595,322   -   -   -   595,322
Agtech 130,325   -   -   (6,897)   123,428
Infrastructure 59,007   -   -   -   59,007

Consolidated Sales 1,076,105   -   -   (6,897)   1,069,208
Income from operations

Renewables 14,061   2,343   731   -   17,135
Residential 104,901   1,594   476   -   106,971
Agtech 5,350   320   -   4,115   9,785
Infrastructure 6,640   (63)   -   -   6,577

Segments Income 130,952   4,194   1,207   4,115   140,468
Unallocated corporate expense (22,222)   531   529   -   (21,162)

Consolidated income from operations 108,730   4,725   1,736   4,115   119,306
Interest expense 2,189   -   -   -   2,189
Other expense 797   -   -   100   897
Income before income taxes 105,744   4,725   1,736   4,015   116,220
Provision for income taxes 26,686   1,177   437   1,003   29,303

Income from continuing operations 79,058$   3,548$   1,299$   3,012$   86,917$
Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 2.43$   0.11$   0.04$   0.09$   2.67$

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – YTD SEPTEMBER 2022

31

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure
Net Sales 1,076,105$   291,451$   595,322$   130,325$   59,007$
Less: Processing Revenues* (6,897)   -   -   (6,897)   -
Adjusted Net Sales 1,069,208$   291,451$   595,322$   123,428$   59,007$

[…]

Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 6,044   744   745   319   129

Adjusted EBITDA 143,322   24,223   114,090   13,119   9,070
Adjusted EBITDA Margin 13.4% 8.3% 19.2% 10.6% 15.4%

Nine months ended September 30, 2022

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale
Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – YTD SEPTEMBER 2021

32

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements

Restructuring
& Senior

Leadeship
Transition

Costs
Acquisition

Related Items

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Portfolio
Management*

Adjusted
Financial

Measures*
Net Sales

Renewables 323,425$   -$   -$   323,425$   -$   323,425$
Residential 475,971   -   -   475,971   -   475,971
Agtech 149,410   -   -   149,410   (16,062)   133,348
Infrastructure 56,528   -   -   56,528   -   56,528

Consolidated Sales 1,005,334   -   -   1,005,334   (16,062)   989,272
Income from operations

Renewables 21,195   6,280   5,822   33,297   -   33,297
Residential 79,571   177   -   79,748   -   79,748
Agtech 4,133   1,784   -   5,917   2,689   8,606
Infrastructure 7,863   -   -   7,863   -   7,863

Segments Income 112,762   8,241   5,822   126,825   2,689   129,514
Unallocated corporate expense (30,560)   1,407   968   (28,185)   -   (28,185)

Consolidated income from operations 82,202   9,648   6,790   98,640   2,689   101,329
Interest expense 1,180   -   -   1,180   -   1,180
Other (income) expense (4,279)   -   4,747   468   -   468
Income before income taxes 85,301   9,648   2,043   96,992   2,689   99,681
Provision for income taxes 20,578   2,389   73   23,040   700   23,740

Income from continuing operations 64,723$   7,259$   1,970$   73,952$   1,989$   75,941$
Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 1.96$   0.22$   0.06$   2.24$   0.06$   2.30$

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021

*Recast to exclude processing equipment business which was reclassified as held for sale as of March 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – YTD SEPTEMBER 2021

33

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure
Net Sales 1,005,334$   323,425$   475,971$   149,410$   56,528$
Less: Processing Revenues* (16,062)   -   -   (16,062)   -

[…]

Less: Senior Leadership Transition Related
Stock Compensation Expense (629)   -   -   (36)   -
Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 6,140   610   766   513   71

Adjusted EBITDA 125,261   40,134   87,082   12,111   10,244

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 12.7% 12.4% 18.3% 9.1% 18.1%

Nine months ended September 30, 2021

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale
Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – YTD 2021

34

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements

Restructuring
& Intangible

Asset
Impairment

Charges

Acquisition
Related Items

& Senior
Leadership
Transition

Costs

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Portfolio
Management*

Adjusted
Financial

Measures*
Net Sales

Renewables 432,096$   -$   -$   432,096$   -$   432,096$
Residential 635,505   -   -   635,505   -   635,505
Agtech 199,161   -   -   199,161   (20,328)   178,833
Infrastructure 73,021   -   -   73,021   -   73,021

Consolidated Sales 1,339,783   -   -   1,339,783   (20,328)   1,319,455
Income from operations

Renewables 20,158   5,962   8,610   34,730   -   34,730
Residential 105,821   393   -   106,214   -   106,214
Agtech (931)   9,987   -   9,056   3,539   12,595
Infrastructure 8,911   26   -   8,937   -   8,937

Segments Income 133,959   16,368   8,610   158,937   3,539   162,476
Unallocated corporate expense (36,971)   145   2,282   (34,544)   -   (34,544)

Consolidated income from operations 96,988   16,513   10,892   124,393   3,539   127,932
Interest expense 1,639   -   -   1,639   -   1,639
Other (income) expense (4,213)   -   4,747   534   -   534
Income before income taxes 99,562   16,513   6,145   122,220   3,539   125,759
Provision for income taxes 25,046   4,150   1,059   30,255   926   31,181

Income from continuing operations 74,516$   12,363$   5,086$   91,965$   2,613$   94,578$
Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 2.25$   0.38$   0.15$   2.78$   0.08$   2.86$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021

*Recast to exclude processing equipment business which was reclassified as held for sale as of March 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – YTD 2021

35

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure
Net Sales 1,339,783$   432,096$   635,505$   199,161$   73,021$
Less: Processing Revenues* (20,328)   -   -   (20,328)   -

[…]

Less: Senior Leadership Transition Related
Stock Compensation Expense (757)   -   -   (36)   -
Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 7,895   772   990   599   104

Adjusted EBITDA 159,662   43,911   115,898   17,149   12,133

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 12.1% 10.2% 18.2% 9.6% 16.6%

Twelve months ended December 31, 2021

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale
Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – YTD 2020

36

As Reported in
GAAP

Statements

Restructuring
& Senior

Leadership
Transition

Costs

Acquisition
Related Items

& Gain on Sale
of Business

Adjusted
Financial
Measures

Portfolio
Management*

Adjusted
Financial

Measures*
Net Sales

Renewables 238,107$   -$   -$   238,107$   -$   238,107$
Residential 522,814   -   -   522,814   -   522,814
Agtech 209,460   -   -   209,460   (21,904)   187,556
Infrastructure 62,197   -   -   62,197   -   62,197

Consolidated Sales 1,032,578   -   -   1,032,578   (21,904)   1,010,674
Income from operations

Renewables 30,105   15   -   30,120   -   30,120
Residential 94,430   740   -   95,170   -   95,170
Agtech 10,633   932   2,779   14,344   5,180   19,524
Infrastructure 7,233   226   -   7,459   -   7,459

Segments Income 142,401   1,913   2,779   147,093   5,180   152,273
Unallocated corporate expense (35,211)   2,901   1,991   (30,319)   -   (30,319)

Consolidated income from operations 107,190   4,814   4,770   116,774   5,180   121,954
Interest expense 703   -   -   703   -   703
Other income (1,272)   -   1,881   609   -   609
Income before income taxes 107,759   4,814   2,889   115,462   5,180   120,642
Provision for income taxes 24,468   547   695   25,710   1,394   27,104

Income from continuing operations 83,291$   4,267$   2,194$   89,752$   3,786$   93,538$
Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 2.53$   0.13$   0.07$   2.73$   0.11$   2.84$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

*Recast to exclude processing equipment business which was reclassified as held for sale as of March 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – 2020 & 2015

37

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure Consolidated
Industrial

Disposition
Continuing
Operations

Net Sales 1,032,578   238,107   522,814   209,460   62,197   1,040,873   299,194   741,679
Less: Processing Revenues* (21,904)   -   -   (21,904)   -
Adjusted Net Sales 1,010,674   238,107   522,814   187,556   62,197

Income From Continuing Operations 83,291   23,476   5,351   18,125
Provision for Income Taxes 24,468   13,624   2,021   11,603
Interest Expense 703   15,003   -   15,003
Other (Income) / Expense (1,272)   (4,018)   -   (4,018)

 Operating Profit 107,190   30,105   94,430   10,633   7,233   48,085   7,372   40,713
Adjusted Measures 14,764   15   740   8,891   226   20,241   6,380   13,861

 Adjusted Operating Profit 121,954   30,120   95,170   19,524   7,459   68,326   13,752   54,574
 Adjusted Operating Margin 12.1% 12.6% 18.2% 10.4% 12.0% 6.6% 4.6% 7.4%

Adjusted Other (Income) / Expense 609   -   -   -   -   (762)   -   (762)
Depreciation & Amortization 20,915   3,376   8,120   6,068   3,060   30,548   9,039   21,509
Less: Held for Sale Depreciation &
Amortization (1,275)   -   -   (1,275)   -   -   -   -
Less: Acquisition-Related Amortization (905)   -   -   (905)   -   (5,132)   -   (5,132)
Adjusted Depreciation & Amortization 18,735   3,376   8,120   3,888   3,060   25,416   9,039   16,377
Stock Compensation Expense 8,173   86   767   845   50   3,891   -   3,891
Less: Senior Leadership Transition
Related Stock Compensation Expense (481)   -   -   -   -
Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 7,692   86   767   845   50

Adjusted EBITDA 147,772   33,582   104,057   24,257   10,569   98,395   22,791   75,604

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 14.6% 14.1% 19.9% 12.9% 17.0% 9.5% 10.2%

For the year ended December 31, 2020 For the year ended December 31, 2015

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale
Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures.